CH \$40.00 8615897

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revere Digital LLC		08/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vox Media, Inc.
Street Address:	1201 Connecticut Ave. NW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86158972	RE/CODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-8977

Email: bushd@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Bush
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031257-00134 RE/CODE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Bush
SIGNATURE:	/D. R. Bush/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=RECODE assignment to Vox Media Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** ("<u>Agreement</u>") is made and entered into by and among Revere Digital LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 2175 Gwinn Avenue, #103, San Martin, California 95046 ("Assignor") and Vox Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 1201 Connecticut Ave NW, Washington, DC 20036 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has used the mark RE/CODE in its business and filed to register this mark with the US Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. 86158972 (hereinafter the "Mark");
- B. Assignee desires to confirm its acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including ownership of Application No. 86158972 and any other applications or registrations of the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation all applications and registrations for the Mark and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark together with that part of the business to which the Mark pertains.
- 2. At the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver such documents or take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

(Assigno	oigital LLC, r) auren S. Fisher	
-	Lauren S. Fisher	
Title:	VP & General Counsel	
Date:	August 17, 2015	

RECORDED: 08/18/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0227